	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION ING	, ,	TE SURVEY
						С
		145983	B. WING		06	6/20/2013
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER SANCE AT 87TH STR	EET,THE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 2940 WEST 87TH STREET CHICAGO, IL 60652	DE	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 309	pain assessment e E31 verified there i assessment every have a pain assess an order but it was don't know why." E should be updated resident has new c Facility policy Mana "promptly and accu aggressively asses cognitively impaired assessed and man especially if it is of communication with appropriate pain m Screening - upon c pain is suspected, out. Physical Exam complete a physica that includesobje area." FINAL OBSERVAT Licensure Violation 300.610a) 300.690a) 300.1210a) 300.1210b) 300.1210c)6) 300.3240a)	now evidence of an order for a very shift. On 6/5/13 at 4:30pm is no order for a pain shift. E31 stated R24 should sment every shift. "There was discontinued on 12/2/12 and I 31 stated the pain care plan with new interventions when a omplaints of pain. agement of Pain documents trately assessing pain; sing pain in non-verbal and diresidents; pain will be aged in a timely fashion, recent onset; thorough the physician will ensure an anagement plan. Pain hange of condition or when the pain screening will be filled lination - the nurse will all evaluation of the resident ctive observation of the painful TIONS	F 3	999		
	a) The facility	shall have written policies and				

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	, ,	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION DING		TE SURVEY MPLETED
		145983	B. WING		06	C / 20/2013
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	EET,THE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODI 2940 WEST 87TH STREET CHICAGO, IL 60652		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F9999	facility. The written be formulated by a Committee consisting administrator, the amedical advisory or of nursing and other policies shall compositive facility and shall by this committee, and dated minutes. Section 300.690 In a) The facility written reports of eaffecting a resident outcome of a reside process. A descriptor accident affecting recorded in the protection of the protection	ing all services provided by the policies and procedures shall Resident Care Policy ing of at least the advisory physician or the services in the facility. The ally with the Act and this Part. It is shall be followed in operating all be reviewed at least annually documented by written, signed of the meeting. Incidents and Accidents Incidents and Accidents In that is not the expected ent's condition or disease of the summary of each incident and a resident shall also be gress notes or nurse's notes of General Requirements for	F99)99		

145983 B. WING	C 06/20/2013
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER RENAISSANCE AT 87TH STREET,THE STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2940 WEST 87TH STREET CHICAGO, IL 60652	00/20/20 10
(X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)	
restrictive setting based on the resident's care needs. The assessment shall be developed with the active participation of the resident and the resident's quardian or representative, as applicable. (Section 3-202.2a of the Act) b) The facility shall provide the necessary care and services to attain or maintain the highest practicable physical, mental, and psychological well-being of the resident, in accordance with each resident's comprehensive resident care plan. Adequate and properly supervised nursing care and personal care shall be provided to each resident to meet the total nursing and personal care needs of the resident. c) Each direct care-giving staff shall review and be knowledgeable about his or her residents' respective resident care plan. 6) All necessary precautions shall be taken to assure that the residents' environment remains as free of accident hazards as possible. All nursing personnel shall evaluate residents to see that each resident receives adequate supervision and assistance to prevent accidents. Section 300.3240 Abuse and Neglect a) An owner, licensee, administrator, employee or agent of a facility shall not abuse or neglect a resident. (A, B) (Section 2-107 of the Act)	
These requirements are not met as evidenced by: Based on interview and record review the facility	

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	(X3	B) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		145983	B. WING			C 06/20/2013
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 2940 WEST 87TH STREET CHICAGO, IL 60652)DE	00/20/2010
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AI DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	
F9999	complaints of pain residents (R24) rev 28. In addition, the policy for identifying prevent the misapp supplemental reside. As the result of the investigation to ider was not completed ankle fracture was after the first complemental reside. 1.) Facility policy Mocuments "promping include: 1.) Facility policy Mocuments "promping and cognitively implemental resident of the communication with appropriate pain massessed and mannespecially if it is of a communication with appropriate pain massessed and mannespecially if it is of a communication with appropriate pain massessed and mannespecially if it is of a communication with appropriate pain massessed and mannespecially if it is of a communication with appropriate pain massessed and mannespecially if it is of a communication with appropriate pain massessed and mannespecially if it is of a communication with appropriate pain massessed and mannespecially if it is of a communication with appropriate pain massessed and mannespecially if it is of a communication with appropriate pain massessed and mannespecially if it is of a communication with appropriate pain massessed and mannespecially if it is of a communication with appropriate pain massessed and mannespecially if it is of a communication with appropriate pain massessed and mannespecially if it is of a communication with appropriate pain massessed and mannespecially if it is of a communication with appropriate pain massessed and mannespecially if it is of a communication with appropriate pain massessed and mannespecially if it is of a communication with appropriate pain massessed and mannespecially if it is of a communication with appropriate pain massessed and mannespecially if it is of a communication with appropriate pain massessed and mannespecially if it is of a communication with appropriate pain massessed and mannespecially if it is of a communication with appropriate pain massessed and mannespecially if it is of a communication with appropriate pain massessed and mannespecially if it is of a communicati	pain policy, assess and treat for one of three sampled iewed for pain in the sample of facility failed to implement a gresident's personal items, to ropriation of property for one ent (R69). facility's failure, R24's natify the source of the pain in timely manner. R24's left not identified until nine days aint of pain and swelling. Ilanagement of Pain thy and accurately assessing pain in non-verbal aired residents; pain will be aged in a timely fashion, recent onset; thorough an the physician will ensure an anagement plan. Pain thange of condition or when the pain screening will be filled ination - the nurse will I evaluation of the resident crive observation of the painful the same thangeness of advanced et to thrive. R24 was bedbound	F99	99		

	FOF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '		LE CONSTRUCTION	COMI	E SURVEY PLETED
		145983	B. WING				C 2 0/2013
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	EET,THE		2	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1940 WEST 87TH STREET CHICAGO, IL 60652	1 00/1	20/2010
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F9999	Hospice Aide Visit "Patient having pair 12:20pm Z12 (Hos 3/21/13 she told the day nurse that R24 leg. Facility Investig documents Z12 infection that resident was c On 6/5/13 at 10:55 that abnormal findin hospice aide. "I kno don't remember wh left ankle pain on 3 On 6/5/13 at 11:45 Z13 (hospice nurse pain on 3/25/13, no assessment or con leg." E15 stated sh pain on 3/26/13, Z1 left leg pain. Hospic 3/25/13, Z13 docur (crossed out) right displays 5 out of 10 Communication No pain, swelling decre Hospice Note 3/25/ extremity pain and (E15)." Hospice No and swelling to left and educated on no and comfort care in extremity elevated. that the pain medic the facility during th Addendum 3/26/13 information to Z13's	Note 3/21/13 documents on on her left leg." On 6/5/13 at pice Aide) stated that on a facility nurse aide and the complained of pain in her left gation Form (undated) ormed another aide and nurse complaining of pain to left leg. am E52 (Nurse Aide) stated ongs are reported to her by the low to report them right away. I sich nurse I told" about (R24)'s /21/13. The E15 (Nurse) stated that the lotted her R24 had right leg of left. "I did not do a pain on pare the right leg to the left e did not medicate R24 for 25/13 or 3/26/13. E15 stated 3 changed her assessment to be Communication Log onents "during movement of left lower extremity, patient"	F99	999			

	FOF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	, ,	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION DING	(X3)) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		145983	B. WING	<u> </u>		C 06/20/2013
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	EET,THE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP 2940 WEST 87TH STREET CHICAGO, IL 60652	CODE	00/20/2010
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES 'MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIAT	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F9999	lower extremity. Far documents "docum miscommunication facility staff" regard R24's March 2013 I a current order from Morphine 5 milligra R24 did not receive 3/21/13 through 3/3 complaints of left le Controlled Substan documents Morphir On 6/5/13 at 4:30pr that there were no r R24. "That means (narcotics in March 213(Hospice Communic Z13(Hospice Nurse movement of left lo extremity. Patient d Hospice Communic "visit to follow up wi orders, 2 out of 10 lower extremity." Pf 3/25/13 documents crossed out and "le next to it, and there medicine Oxycodor twice a day. Teleph changing the Oxyconeeded for pain. The 3/30/13 for x-ray of report 3/31/13 documents crossed out and R24 wi investigation was stafracture and R24 wi investigation was stafracture was discovered.	cility Investigation Form 4/2/13 entation and between hospice nurse and ing the care of R24. Medication Record documents of 1/25/13 for the pain medicine ms (mg) as needed for pain. It is any pain medicine from 10/13 with any of the g pain. It is a pain		999		

	FOF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	, ,	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		COM	E SURVEY PLETED
		145983	B. WING				C 20/2013
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	EET,THE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, 2940 WEST 87TH STREE CHICAGO, IL 60652		1 00/1	20/2010
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	((EACH CORRECTION CROSS-REFERENCE	PLAN OF CORRECTION TIVE ACTION SHOULD CED TO THE APPROPI EFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F9999	the right. Facility In and undated) documurse (Z13) noted selevated left leg on and guarding left lebecause she is unron on 6/5/13 at 11:10a Director) stated that with Z12 and Z13 adiscovered. The mediscrepancy of right stated that hospice investigation and the Z12 and Z13. Z3 st statements are conwith their document on 6/4/13 at 3pm E once R24's ankle frinvestigation was swith hospice staff the pain. E1 stated from right leg to left charting." On 6/5/13 at 12pm had pain and swelling when a resident is assessed by asking other signs like guargimacing. The stafright sides to assess deformity, or temper "(R24)'s painful leg before 3/30/13 when and compared to the signs like guargimacing. The stafright sides to assess deformity, or temper "(R24)'s painful leg before 3/30/13 when and compared to the signs like guargimacing. The stafright sides to assess deformity, or temper "(R24)'s painful leg before 3/30/13 when and compared to the signs like guargimacing. The stafright sides to assess deformity, or temper "(R24)'s painful leg before 3/30/13 when and compared to the side of the side	the left lower extremity, not vestigation Form (unsigned ments "On 3/25/13 hospice swelling to the left extremity, a pillow. (R24) was grimacing g." Z13 cannot be interviewed eachable out of the country. The facility called a meeting fter the fracture was eeting was to clarify the t versus left leg of R24. Z3 conducted their own at a conducted their own at a conducted to (Z12) and (Z13)'s sistent with each other and	F99	99			

	T OF DEFICIENCIES DF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL A. BUILD	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION ING		TE SURVEY MPLETED
		145983	B. WING		O.F	C 5/ 20/2013
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	EET,THE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP 0 2940 WEST 87TH STREET CHICAGO, IL 60652	•	72072013
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F9999	assessed every shigiven pain medicinipain. The facility hanew areas of pain. have gone 9 days in pain medication. Nurse Notes from a consistently documin general or specific extremities. R24's Pain Care Pland updated on 3/3 ankle fracture. The between 3/21/13 arcomplaint of left leg 1/21/13 include mocomplaints of pain: quality, alleviating from monitor, report and of pain (crying, guagrimacing, diaphora The most recent Pacompleted on 10/18 Record does not shappin assessment every have a pain assessment every have a pain assess an order but it was don't know why. "E should be updated resident has new control of the should be updated and the should be updated	iff. (R24) should have been a if there was a complaint of as a policy to assess and treat 2.1 stated R24 should not without a pain assessment or 3/21/13 through 3/30/13 do not tent a pain assessment of R24, fic to the left or right lower an was initiated on 1/21/13 s1/13 upon discovery of the left re are no interventions and 3/31/13 for the new a pain. Interventions dated initor, report and record and location, duration, quantity, actors, aggravating factors; arecord any non-verbal signs and indication, moaning, restlessness, esis, withdrawal). Sin Assessment was 8/12. March 2013 Medication now evidence of an order for a very shift. On 6/5/13 at 4:30pm is no order for a pain shift. E31 stated R24 should sment every shift. "There was discontinued on 12/2/12 and I 31 stated the pain care plan with new interventions when a	F99	99		

	F OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		TIPLE CONSTRUCTION ING		(X3) DATE COMI	E SURVEY PLETED
		145983	B. WING				C 20/2013
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	EET,THE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP 2940 WEST 87TH STREET CHICAGO, IL 60652	CODE	1 00/1	20/2010
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES 'MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG		N SHOULD E APPROPI	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F9999	facility staff admired dressed, especially was discharged from the leather boots. The facility's clothin into the facility, a closing by both staff resident's family). Repair of leather boots R69 or a family menus on 6/13/2013, this staff in a meeting, ER69 and family refu	That relative reported "The d how my mother was her leather boots." When R69 m the facility, she did not have g list policy states: Upon entry othing list is to be filled out and f and resident (or the R69's clothing list did not list as and was not signed by either	F99	999			